Pin and Sleeve
W
atertight Pin and Sleeve
Pin and Sleeve
Watertight Devices Ordering Information
60 and 100 Ampere – North American Ratings
63 and 125 Ampere – International Ratings
E-5Dimensions in Inches (mm) www.hubbell-wiring.com
Receptacle Plug Connector Nonmetallic Metallic
IP67 Watertight Devices Back Boxes
Replacement
Interior Kits
Poles Configuration
and Recep./ Plug/ Conn. Plugs
Amps Wires Conn. Inlet Voltage Receptacle Plug Connector Inlet Non-Metallic Metallic Recep. Inlets
60 2P 3W 125 HBL360R4W HBL360P4W HBL360C4W HBL360B4W BB60N BB601W IN360AF IN360AM
BB602W
2P 3W 250 HBL360R6W HBL360P6W HBL360C6W HBL360B6W BB60N BB601W IN360BF IN360BM†
BB602W
2P 3W 480 HBL360R7W HBL360P7W HBL360C7W HBL360B7W BB60N BB601W IN360BF IN360BM†
BB602W
3P 4W 125/250 HBL460R12W HBL460P12W HBL460C12W HBL460B12W BB60N BB601W IN460CF IN460CM
BB602W
3P 4W 3Ø250 HBL460R9W HBL460P9W HBL460C9W HBL460B9W BB60N BB601W IN460DF IN460DM
BB602W
3P 4W 3Ø480 HBL460R7W HBL460P7W HBL460C7W HBL460B7W BB60N BB601W IN460DF IN460DM
BB602W
3P 4W 3Ø600 HBL460R5W HBL460P5W HBL460C5W HBL460B5W BB60N BB601W IN460DF IN460DM
BB602W
4P 5W 3ØY120/208 HBL560R9W HBL560P9W HBL560C9W HBL560B9W BB60N BB601W IN560EF IN560EM†
BB602W
4P 5W 3ØY277/480 HBL560R7W HBL560P7W HBL560C7W HBL560B7W BB60N BB601W IN560EF IN560EM†
BB602W
4P 5W 3ØY347/600 HBL560R5W HBL560P5W HBL560C5W HBL560B5W BB60N BB601W IN560EF IN560EM†
BB602W
63 2P 3W 220-240 HBL363R6W HBL363P6W HBL363C6W HBL363B6W BB60N BB601W IN360BFS IN360BMS†
BB602W
3P 4W 380-415 HBL463R6W HBL463P6W HBL463C6W HBL463B6W BB60N BB601W IN460DFS IN460DMS
BB602W
4P 5W 220/380 HBL563R6W HBL563P6W HBL563C6W HBL563B6W BB60N BB601W IN560EFS† IN560EMS
240/415 BB602W
100 2P 3W 125 HBL3100R4W HBL3100P4W HBL3100C4W HBL3100B4W BB100N BB1001W IN3100AF IN3100AM
BB1002W
2P 3W 250 HBL3100R6W HBL3100P6W HBL3100C6W HBL3100B6W BB100N BB1001W IN3100BF IN3100BM†
BB1002W
2P 3W 480 HBL3100R7W HBL3100P7W HBL3100C7W HBL3100B7W BB100N BB1001W IN3100BF IN3100BM†
BB1002W
3P 4W 125/250 HBL4100R12W HBL4100P12W HBL4100C12W HBL4100B12W BB100N BB1001W IN4100CF† IN4100CM
BB1002W
3P 4W 3Ø250 HBL4100R9W HBL4100P9W HBL4100C9W HBL4100B9W BB100N BB1001W IN4100DF IN4100DM
BB1002W
3P 4W 3Ø480 HBL4100R7W HBL4100P7W HBL4100C7W HBL4100B7W BB100N BB1001W IN4100DF IN4100DM
BB1002W
3P 4W 3Ø600 HBL4100R5W HBL4100P5W HBL4100C5W HBL4100B5W BB100N BB1001W IN4100DF IN4100DM
BB1002W
4P 5W 3ØY120/208 HBL5100R9W HBL5100P9W HBL5100C9W HBL5100B9W BB100N BB1001W IN5100EF IN5100EM
BB1002W
4P 5W 3ØY277/480 HBL5100R7W HBL5100P7W HBL5100C7W HBL5100B7W BB100N BB1001W IN5100EF IN5100EM
BB1002W
4P 5W 3ØY347/600 HBL5100R5W HBL5100P5W HBL5100C5W HBL5100B5W BB100N BB1001W IN5100EF IN5100EM
BB1002W
125 2P 3W 220-240 HBL3125R6W HBL3125P6W HBL3125C6W HBL3125B6W BB100N BB1001W IN3100BFS IN3100BMS
BB1002W † †
3P 4W 380-415 HBL4125R6W HBL4125P6W HBL4125C6W HBL4125B6W BB100N BB1001W IN4100DFS IN4100DMS
BB1002W
4P 5W 220/380 HBL5125R6W HBL5125P6W HBL5125C6W HBL5125B6W BB100N BB1001W IN5100EFS IN5100EMS
240/415 BB1002W
Notes: All 63A and all 125A devices have pilot pins or contacts.